HAND SANITIZER- alcohol gel
NingBo Huize Commodity Co.,Ltd.

Disclaimer: Most OTC drugs are not reviewed and approved by FDA, however they may be marketed if they
comply with applicable regulations and policies. FDA has not evaluated whether this product complies.

HAND SANITIZER

Active Ingredient
Ethyl Alcohol 62%

Purpose

Antiseptic

Use

Decreases bacteria on hands

Warning
for external use only
Do not use on broken skin & around eyes

When using this product

mKeep away from fire or flame

mUsing other topical acne drugs at the same time or right after use of this product may increase dryness
or irritation of the skin. Only one drug should be used unless directed by a doctor.

Keep out of reach of children

Keep out of reach of children .If swallowed ,get medical help or contact a Poison on Control Center
immediately

Directions

Squeeze onto hands and rub hands and rub hands together briskly until dry

INACTIVE INGREDIENT
Deionized Water, glycerin, Propylene Glycol, aloe vera gel,fragrance, DMDMH



Drug Facts(continued)

Drug Facts
Active Ingredient Purpose
Ethyl Alcohol 2% .ocveeeeiennnnnn.... Anftise ptic

|Directions

Uses B Decreases bacteria on hands

B Squeeze onto hands and rub hands and rub hands
together briskly until dry

Wedrnings

IFor external use only

IDo not use Mon broken skin & around eyes

Other information: sicre at 20-25 'C (468-77 F )

When using this product
BKeep away from fire or flame

B Using other topical acne drugs at the same time or right after

Only one drug should be used unless directed by a doctor.

use of this product may increase dryness or irritation of the skin .

Inactive ingredients

Deionized Water, glycerin, Propylene Glycol, aloe vera
gel fragrance DMDMH

Stop use and ask a doctor if rash occurs

contact a Poison on Control Center immediately

Keep out of reach of children .If swallowed ,get medical help or

HAND SANITIZER
alcohol gel

Product Information
Product Type HUMAN OTC DRUG

Route of Administration TOPICAL

Active Ingredient/Active Moiety

Ingredient Name

ALCOHOL (UNIL: 3K9958V90M) (ALCOHOL - UNIL:3K9958 V90 M)

Inactive Ingredients

Ingredient Name

WATER (UNII: 059QF0KOO0R)

GLYCERIN (UNIl: PDC6A3C00X)

DMDM HYDANTO IN (UNII: BYR0546 TOW)

ALOE VERA LEAF (UNII: ZY81Z83H0 X)

PROPYLENE GLYCOL DIACETATE (UNI: 52492UNF90)

Item Code (Source) NDC:71011-003

Basis of Strength
ALCOHOL

Strength
62 mL in 100 mL

Strength

Packaging
# Item Code Package Description B b B R
Date Date
1 NDC:71011-003- 5 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Nota Combination 10/20/2016
01 Product
2 NDC:71011-003- 8 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Nota Combination 10/20/2016
02 Product
3 NDC:71011-003- 10 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Nota Combination 10/20/20 16

03 Product



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

NDC:71011-003-
04

NDC:71011-003-
05

NDC:71011-003-
06

NDC:71011-003-
07

NDC:71011-003-
08

NDC:71011-003-
09

NDC:71011-003-
10

NDC:71011-003-
11

NDC:71011-003-
12

NDC:71011-003-
13

NDC:71011-003-
14

NDC:71011-003-
15

NDC:71011-003-
16

NDC:71011-003-
17

NDC:71011-003-
18

NDC:71011-003-
19

NDC:71011-003-
20

NDC:71011-003-
21

NDC:71011-003-
22

NDC:71011-003-
23

NDC:71011-003-
24

NDC:71011-003-
25

NDC:71011-003-
26

NDC:71011-003-
27

15 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Nota Combination
Product

20 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Nota Combination
Product

30 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Nota Combination
Product

50 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Nota Combination
Product

60 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Nota Combination
Product

80 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Not a Combination
Product

100 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Not a Combination
Product

150 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Not a Combination
Product

200 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Nota Combination
Product

250 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Nota Combination
Product

300 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Nota Combination
Product

400 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Nota Combination
Product

500 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Nota Combination
Product

600 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Not a Combination
Product

700 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Not a Combination
Product

800 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Nota Combination
Product

900 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Nota Combination
Product

1000 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Not a Combination

Product

2000 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Nota Combinatio
Product

5mL in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product

8 mL in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Nota Combination Product

25 mL in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Nota Combination Product

15 mL in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product

20 mL in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product

Marketing Information
Marketing Category Application Number or Monograph Citation

OTC monograph not final part333A

Labeler - NingBo Huize Commodity Co.,Ltd. (544434795)

10/20/2016
10/19/2016
10/19/2016
10/20/2016
10/20/2016
10/20/2016
10/20/2016
10/20/2016
10/20/2016
10/20/2016
10/20/2016
10/20/2016
10/20/2016
10/20/2016
10/20/2016
10/20/2016
10/20/2016
10/20/2016
T 10202016
10/20/2016
10/20/2016
10/20/2016
10/20/2016

10/20/2016

Marketing Start Date
06/09/2016

Marketing End Date



NingBo Huize Commodity Co.,Ltd. 544434795 manufacture(71011-003)

Revised: 1/2018 NingBo Huize Commodity Co.,Ltd.



	HAND SANITIZER
	Active Ingredient
	Purpose
	Use
	Warning
	Keep out of reach of children

	Directions
	INACTIVE INGREDIENT

