HAND SANITIZER- alcohol gel NingBo Huize Commodity Co.,Ltd.

Disclaimer: Most OTC drugs are not reviewed and approved by FDA, however they may be marketed if they comply with applicable regulations and policies. FDA has not evaluated whether this product complies.

HAND SANITIZER

Active Ingredient

Ethyl Alcohol 62%

Purpose

Antiseptic

Use

Decreases bacteria on hands

Warning

for external use only

Do not use on broken skin & around eyes

When using this product

- ■Keep away from fire or flame
- ■Using other topical acne drugs at the same time or right after use of this product may increase dryness or irritation of the skin. Only one drug should be used unless directed by a doctor.

Keep out of reach of children

Keep out of reach of children .If swallowed ,get medical help or contact a Poison on Control Center immediately

Directions

Squeeze onto hands and rub hands and rub hands together briskly until dry

INACTIVE INGREDIENT

Deionized Water, glycerin, Propylene Glycol, aloe vera gel,fragrance,DMDMH

Drug Facts		Drug Facts(continued)	
Active Ingredient	Purpose	Directions	
Ethyl Alcohol 62% Antiseptic		■Squeeze onto hands and rub hands and rub hands	
Uses ■ Decreases bacteria o	on hands	together briskly until dry	
Warnings		1	
For external use only			
Do not use ■on broken skin & around eyes		Other information: store at 20-25 °C (68-77 °F)	
When using this product		Inactive ingredients	
■Keep away from fire or flame		907	
Using other topical acne drugs at the same time or right after			
use of this product may increase dryness or irritation of the skin . Only one drug should be used unless directed by a doctor.			
Stop use and ask a doctor if ras	h occurs		
Keep out of reach of children .l contact a Poison on Control Cen	f swallowed ,get medical help or ter immediately		

HAND SANITIZER

alcohol gel

Product Information				
Product Type	HUMAN OTC DRUG	Item Code (Source)	NDC:71011-003	
Route of Administration	TOPICAL			

	Active Ingredient/Active Moiety				
	Ingredient Name	Basis of Strength	Strength		
l	ALCOHOL (UNII: 3K9958V90M) (ALCOHOL - UNII:3K9958V90M)	ALCOHOL	62 mL in 100 mL		

Inactive Ingredients			
Ingredient Name	Strength		
WATER (UNII: 059QF0KO0R)			
GLYCERIN (UNII: PDC6A3C0OX)			
DMDM HYDANTO IN (UNII: BYR0546 TOW)			
ALOE VERA LEAF (UNII: ZY8 1Z8 3H0 X)			
PROPYLENE GLYCOL DIACETATE (UNII: 5Z492UNF9O)			

Packaging				
#	Item Code	Package Description	Marketing Start Date	Marketing End Date
1	NDC:71011-003- 01	5 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	10/20/2016	
2	NDC:71011-003- 02	8 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	10/20/2016	
3	NDC:71011-003- 03	10 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	10/20/2016	

4	NDC:71011-003- 04	15 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	10/20/2016	
5	NDC:71011-003- 05	20 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	10/19/2016	
6	NDC:71011-003- 06	30 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	10/19/2016	
7	NDC:71011-003- 07	50 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	10/20/2016	
8	NDC:71011-003- 08	60 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	10/20/2016	
9	NDC:71011-003- 09	80 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	10/20/2016	
10	NDC:71011-003- 10	100 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	10/20/2016	
11	NDC:71011-003- 11	150 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	10/20/2016	
12	NDC:71011-003- 12	200 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	10/20/2016	
13	NDC:71011-003- 13	250 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	10/20/2016	
14	NDC:71011-003- 14	300 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	10/20/2016	
15	NDC:71011-003- 15	400 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	10/20/2016	
16	NDC:71011-003- 16	500 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	10/20/2016	
17	NDC:71011-003- 17	600 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	10/20/2016	
18	NDC:71011-003- 18	700 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	10/20/2016	
19	NDC:71011-003- 19	800 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	10/20/2016	
20	NDC:71011-003- 20	900 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	10/20/2016	
21	NDC:71011-003- 21	1000 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	10/20/2016	
22	NDC:71011-003- 22	2000 mL in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	10/20/2016	
23	NDC:71011-003- 23	5 mL in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	10/20/2016	
24	NDC:71011-003- 24	8 mL in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	10/20/2016	
25	NDC:71011-003- 25	25 mL in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	10/20/2016	
26	NDC:71011-003- 26	15 mL in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	10/20/2016	
27	NDC:71011-003- 27	20 mL in 1 POUCH; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	10/20/2016	

Marketing Information				
Marketing Category	Application Number or Monograph Citation	Marketing Start Date	Marketing End Date	
OTC monograph not final	part333A	06/09/2016		

Establishment					
Name	Address	ID/FEI	Business Operations		
NingBo Huize Commodity Co.,Ltd.		544434795	manufacture(71011-003)		

Revised: 1/2018 NingBo Huize Commodity Co.,Ltd.